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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of an Investigation to Determine ) 
The Annual Assessment Rate for the Twenty-Sixth ) 
Year of the Kansas Universal Service Fund, ) 
Effective March 1, 2022. ) 

Docket No. 22-GIMT-142-GIT 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE 

COMES NOW James P. Zakoura and Connor A. Thompson and hereby enters their 

appearance as counsel for the following companies: 

United Telephone Company of Kansas 
United Telephone Company of Eastern Kansas 
United Telephone Company of Southcentral Kansas 
Embarq Missouri, Inc. 
CenturyLink Communications, LLC 
Level 3 Telecom of Kansas City 
Level 3 Communications, LLC 
Broadwing Communications, LLC 
Global Crossings Local Services, Inc. 
Global Crossings Telecommunications, Inc. 
Telcove Operation, LLC 
WilTel Communications, LLC 

(hereafter collectively referred to as "Lumen"). Additionally, Lumen consents to electronic 

service and directs that all future correspondence and service of notices, pleadings, testimony, 

briefs, orders, and other filings be directed to the following email addresses: 

jim@smizak-law.com 
connor@smizak-law.com 
john.idoux@lumen.com 
brook.villa@lumen.com 
katie.wagner@lumen.com 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Connor A. Thompson 
Connor A. Thompson, KS #28667 
James P. Zakoura, KS #07644 
Smithyman & Zakoura, Chartered 
7400 West I 10th Street, Suite 750 
Overland Park, KS 66210-2362 
Telephone: (913) 661-9800 
Fax: (913) 661-9863 
Email: connor@smizak-law.com 

Counsel for Lumen 
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VERIFICATION 

STATE OF KANSAS ) 
) ss: 

COUNTY OF JOHNSON ) 

I, Connor A. Thompson, hereby certify under penalty of perjury pursuant to K.S.A. 

53-601 that I am an attorney for the companies listed above and that the foregoing is true and 

correct. 

~'"- 6• lkf!d1 Connor A. Thompson ✓ ~ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of October, 2021. 

~ Pr:::Ydtd 
Notary Public 

NOTARY PUBLIC. State of Kansas 

~ • DIANE M. WALSH 
~ My Appl. E,cpires August 31, 2022 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 
12th day of October, 2021, addressed to: 

Michael Neeley 
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov 

Mark Doty 
doty.mark@gmail.com 

James P. Zakoura 
jim@smizak-law.com 

Mark E. Caplinger 
mark@caplingerlaw.net 

Katie Wagner 
katie.wagner@lumen.com 

Ahsan Latif 
a.latif@kcc.ks.gov 

Colleen Jamison 
colleen. jamison@jamisonlaw.legal 

Brook. villa 
brook. villa@lumen.com 

Thomas E. Gleason 
gleason@sunflower.com 

John Idoux 
john.idoux@lumen.com 

Connor A. Thompson 
connor@smizak-law.com 

Bruce Ney 
bruce.ney@att.com 

Isl Connor A. Thompson 
Connor A. Thompson, KS #28667 
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